HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: McMillin

A HOUSE RESOLUTION recognizing the Applied Behavior Center for Autism.

Whereas, The Applied Behavior Center for Autism (ABC) was started in 1997 when CEO and founder Sherry Quinn's son was diagnosed with autism;

Whereas, After extensive research, Sherry was drawn to Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA) therapy because it offered evidence based treatment;

Whereas, Because no one in the state provided ABA services, Sherry began her own company out of her home;

Whereas, The center grew to be the largest ABA provider

20152861



with seven different facilities throughout the state;

Whereas, The quality of the staff at ABC sets the center apart from other treatment centers;

Whereas, All of the employees are highly qualified and specialized within their particular field with all the therapists undergoing constant training and certification; and

Whereas, Applied Behavior Center for Autism provides the commitment and dedication needed to address the issues of autism and to develop a comprehensive plan to help those with autism: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives recognizes the outstanding work done by Applied Behavior Center for Autism and encourages it to continue to improve its techniques in order to better help those in need.

1

2

3

4

5

6

SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Applied Behavior Center for Autism.

20152861



HR 1574/DI 84 2015